Day of	Adi. Te	rm
Davoi	Aui. I e	

Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; John Martin, County Clerk; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included Amy England, Karen Sikes, Kellie Vestal, Darin Layman, Kim Cook, Pat Schwent, Gary Mace, Sue Greenstreet, Cindy Redburn, and Danny Brown.

9:04 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to accept the Crawford County Commission Meeting Agenda for January 3, 2023. Rob Cummings provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Leo Sanders - Yea

Rob Cummings – Yea

Jared Boast - Yea

9:05 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the Crawford County Commission Meeting Minutes of December 29, 2022. Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Leo Sanders – Yea

Rob Cummings - Yea

Jared Boast - Yea

9:05 a.m.: Citizen participation opened; Sue Greenstreet discussed coroner's facility.

9:07 a.m.: Discuss courthouse maintenance. Signing of assessor's annual abatement report.

9:42 a.m.: Discuss Marijuana tax; discuss coroner's facility.

10:45 a.m.: Bills reviewed and signed.

10:51 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to adjourn the January 3, 2023 meeting. Rob Cummings provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

The Commission adjourned to meet January 3, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner